Starters in Bold

* - Rookie
FORWARDS

7 *Sean Collins

9 Ernie Hartlieb (A)
10 Brian Passmore
11 *Jeff Legue
16 *Tyler Mosienko !
17 Jeff Campbell $
18 *Luke Fulghum
19 Scott Bertoli (C)
21 *Guillaume Desbiens
23 Brandon Nolan
28 *Daniel Sisca
DEFENSEMEN

5 *Tyson Teplitsky #

6 Troy Milam

8 Rory Rawlyk (A)
14 *T.J. Kemp
22 *Gerry Burke
44 Chris Lee
GOALTENDERS
30 *Jeff Glass &
34 *Andy Franck @
35 *Jonathan Boutin

TEAM
Wheeling
Florida
Augusta
S. Carolina
Greenville
Gwinnett
Pensacola
Trenton
Gwinnett
Columbia
Florida

TEAM
Dayton
Gwinnett
Charlotte
Reading
Toledo
Florida

TEAM
Charlotte
Wheeling
Johnstown

ALL
GAME
FRESND, CA

PRESENTED BY

HT
5-9
6-2
5-11
5-10
5-8
5-9
5-11
5-11
6-2
6-1
5-9

HT
6-0
6-0
6-5
5-11
6-4
6-0

HT
6-2
6-0
6-2

WT
178
210
180
165
175
170
180
205
213
185
160

WT
190
188
191
197
225
185

WT
185
175
210

Coaches: Karl Taylor, Reading and Jeff Pyle, Gwinnett
Equipment Manager: John Jennings, Florida

Athletic Trainer: George Sporing, ATC M. Ed., Dayton

# - replaced Mark Flood of Dayton, who is injured
@ - replaced Mike Brodeur of Greenville, who is injured

*ECHL

STDR

DOB

Feb. 9, 1983
Apr. 11, 1979
Apr. 27, 1980
May. 24, 1981
Mar. 21, 1984
May. 9, 1981
Oct. 16, 1980
Mar. 23, 1977
Apr. 20, 1985
Jul. 18, 1983
Jun. 16, 1983

DOB
Feb. 2, 1982
Jun. 30, 1980
Sep. 9, 1983
Jul. 3, 1981
Jul. 6, 1982
Oct. 3, 1980

DOB

Nov. 19, 1985
Jul. 4, 1981
Mar. 28, 1985

I - replaced Greg Hogeboom of Reading, who is called up to Manchester
$ - replaced Kurtis McLean of Wheeling, who is called up to Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
A - replaced Nicolas Corbeil of Augusta, who is called up to Lowell
& - replaced Cody Rudkowsky, who is injured

American Conference Roster

BIRTHPLACE
Reading, Mass.
Warren, Mich.
Mississauga, Ontario
Cornwall, Ontario
West St. Paul, Manitoba
Hensall, Ontario
Colorado Springs, Colo.
Milton, Ontario

Alma, Quebec

St. Catharines, Ontario
Woodbridge, Ontario

BIRTHPLACE
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
Lake Orion, Mich.
Edmonton, Alberta
Pickering, Ontario
Milton, Mass.

MacTier, Ontario

BIRTHPLACE

Cochrane, Alberta

Lakewood, Ohio
St-Joachim-de-Sheffo, Quebec






