

American Conference Roster

Starters in Bold

* - Rookie

FORWARDS		TEAM	HT	\mathbf{WT}	DOB	BIRTHPLACE
7	*Sean Collins	Wheeling	5-9	178	Feb. 9, 1983	Reading, Mass.
9	Ernie Hartlieb (A)	Florida	6-2	210	Apr. 11, 1979	Warren, Mich.
10	Brian Passmore ^	Augusta	5-11	180	Apr. 27, 1980	Mississauga, Ontario
11	*Jeff Legue	S. Carolina	5-10	165	May. 24, 1981	Cornwall, Ontario
16	*Tyler Mosienko!	Greenville	5-8	175	Mar. 21, 1984	West St. Paul, Manitoba
17	Jeff Campbell \$	Gwinnett	5-9	170	May. 9, 1981	Hensall, Ontario
18	*Luke Fulghum	Pensacola	5-11	180	Oct. 16, 1980	Colorado Springs, Colo.
19	Scott Bertoli (C)	Trenton	5-11	205	Mar. 23, 1977	Milton, Ontario
21	*Guillaume Desbiens	Gwinnett	6-2	213	Apr. 20, 1985	Alma, Quebec
23	Brandon Nolan	Columbia	6-1	185	Jul. 18, 1983	St. Catharines, Ontario
28	*Daniel Sisca	Florida	5-9	160	Jun. 16, 1983	Woodbridge, Ontario
DEFENSEMEN		TEAM	HT	\mathbf{WT}	DOB	BIRTHPLACE
5	*Tyson Teplitsky #	Dayton	6-0	190	Feb. 2, 1982	Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
6	Troy Milam	Gwinnett	6-0	188	Jun. 30, 1980	Lake Orion, Mich.
8	Rory Rawlyk (A)	Charlotte	6-5	191	Sep. 9, 1983	Edmonton, Alberta
14	*T.J. Kemp	Reading	5-11	197	Jul. 3, 1981	Pickering, Ontario
22	*Gerry Burke	Toledo	6-4	225	Jul. 6, 1982	Milton, Mass.
44	Chris Lee	Florida	6-0	185	Oct. 3, 1980	MacTier, Ontario
GOALTENDERS		TEAM	HT	\mathbf{WT}	DOB	BIRTHPLACE
30	*Jeff Glass &	Charlotte	6-2	185	Nov. 19, 1985	Cochrane, Alberta
34	*Andy Franck @	Wheeling	6-0	175	Jul. 4, 1981	Lakewood, Ohio
35	*Jonathan Boutin	Johnstown	6-2	210	Mar. 28, 1985	St-Joachim-de-Sheffo, Quebec

Coaches: Karl Taylor, Reading and Jeff Pyle, Gwinnett

Equipment Manager: John Jennings, Florida

Athletic Trainer: George Sporing, ATC M. Ed., Dayton

^{# -} replaced Mark Flood of Dayton, who is injured

^{@ -} replaced Mike Brodeur of Greenville, who is injured

^{! -} replaced Greg Hogeboom of Reading, who is called up to Manchester

^{\$} - replaced Kurtis McLean of Wheeling, who is called up to Wilkes-Barre/Scranton

^{^ -} replaced Nicolas Corbeil of Augusta, who is called up to Lowell

[&]amp; - replaced Cody Rudkowsky, who is injured